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AHJ: CASTINE, ME
PREVAILING CODES
BUILDING 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE W/ MAINE AMENDMENTS, 2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING
BUILDING CODE W/ MAINE AMENDMENTS, & 2018 NFPA 101
FIRE 2018 NFPA 1
ENERGY 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
MECHANICAL MAINE UNIFORM BUILDING & ENERGY CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
PLUMBING 2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE W/MAINE AMENDMENTS
ACCESSIBILITY 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN,
2009 ICC-ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND USEABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
IEBC/IBC NFPA 101
COMPLIANCE WORK AREA COMPLIANCE PATH: MODIFICATION, CHAPTER 43:
PATH ALTERATION LEVEL 2, SECTION 504 SECTION 43.22.1.3
OCCUPANCY EXISTING MIXED-USE, NON-SEPARATED MIXED-USE, NON-SEPARATED: EXISTING ASSEMBLY (CHAPTER 13),
OCCUPANCY: EXISTING DORMITORY (CHAPTER 29), EXISTING APARTMENTS
R2 (RESIDENTIAL), B (BUSINESS), (CHAPTER 31), EXISTING MERCANTILE (CHAPTER 37), EXISTING
A3 (ASSEMBLY), M (MERCANTILE), U (UTILITY), | BUSINESS (CHAPTER 39)
ACCESSORY STORAGE, SECTION 302
NO CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION.
AREA SQUARE Approx. 169,728 SF (GROSS)
FOOTAGE
EXISTING II-B NON-COMBUSTIBLE, UNPROTECTED, 11 (0,0,0) NON-COMBUSTIBLE, UNPROTECTED, NFPA 220
CONSTRUCTION TYPE | CHAPTER 6, EXISTING USE RESEMBLES THIS EXISTING USE RESEMBLES THIS CATEGORY, NEW CONSTRUCTION
CATEGORY, NEW CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY | WILL COMPLY
AUTOMATIC SUPERVISED - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SUPERVISED - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED
SYSTEMS PER NFPA 13, TABLE 903 PER NFPA 13
FIRE ALARM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
SYSTEMS
OCCUPANT LOAD IBC TABLE 1004.1.2 NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2
CALCULATION
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS REQUIRED PER REQUIRED PER EXISTING AND IN
SECTION 1013 SECTION 7.10.5 COMPLIANCE
B: 100 FT, A, M: 75 FT, R2: 125 FT,| BUSINESS: 100 FT, ASSEMBLY: 20 FT,
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL S: 100 FT, U: 75 FT - DORMITORY & APARTMENT: 50 T, PROVIDED
TABLE 1006.2.1 MERCANTILE: 100 FT, - TABLE A.7.6
SPACES WITH ONE MEANS OF EGRESS MAX OCCUPANTS - B, A, M, U: | PERMITTED PER PROVIDED
49; R2: 10; S: 29, TABLE 1006.2.1 | SECTION 7.4.1.1
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE B: 300 FT, A, M, R: 250 FT, 52, U: | DooINESS: 300 FT, DORMITORY & PROVIDED
400 ET. TABLE 1017 2 APARTMENT: 325 FT, ASSEMBLY: 250,
00 FT; 017. MERCANTILE: 250 FT - TABLE A.7.6
MIN. EXIT SEPARATION (SPRINKLERED) 1/3 LENGTH OF MAX. 1/3 LENGTH OF MAX. EXISTING AND IN
DIAG. BUILDING DIAG. BUILDING COMPLIANCE
DISTANCE, SECTION DISTANCE, SECTION
1007 75133
EGRESS WIDTHS MEANS OF EGRESS MEANS OF EGRESS EXIT CAPACITY SHOWN ON
CAPACITY FACTOR: .2" CAPACITY FACTOR: .2" PLANS
ﬁ PER OCCUPANT, PER OCCUPANT OR 28"
& o SECTION 1005 MINIMUM, TABLE 7.3.3.1
&
& @7\\ Q@ ,\%O MAXIMUM DEAD END 50 FT, SECTION 1020.4 50 FT, TABLE A.7.6 LESS THAN 50 FT
&
Q@ &K & &e & « Qgﬁo NOTE: SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ANY PENETRATIONS OF RATED PARTITIONS - ALL PENETRATIONS OF RATED
& P O X O ,\QV & PARTITIONS REQUIRE PENETRATION FIRESTOPPING
8 S 3 > N N
T NS <0 & > <0 5 &
2 o © @ 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE / 2013 ASHRAE 90.1
. Q3
¥ = © & o ARKER OR CASTINE, ME is climante zone 6A
E")‘ 8 - I_— (@] TACK BOARD L Lo o . .
- © > % This is an existing building. The only changes to the exterior envelope include
TR Q 3 N = _ ) new doors, windows, and storefront systems.
S - ~ i 5 ] N\
S 0 . — 5% ) - o ] BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS - FENESTRATION Table 502.3
N & K ~ e < N
~ « 2 w U VALUE
\ . . - TABLE 502.3
MOUNTING HEIGHT GENERAL NOTES: FRAMING MATERIALS OTHER THAN METAL WITH OR WITHOUT
1) SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC METAL REINFORCEMENT OR CLADDING U-0.35
FIXTURE OR DEVICE LOCATION AND DESIGNATION AND ADDITIONAL MOUNTING
REQUIREMENTS. METAL FRAMING WITH OR WITHOUT THERMAL BREAK
2. COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES, FIXTURES OR DEVICES WITH CURTAIN WALL/STOREFRONT U-0.45
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND CASEWORK LOCATIONS. ENTRANCE DOOR U-0.80
3. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC ADA REQUIRED ALL OTHER U-0.55
MOUNTING HEIGHTS AS APPLICABLE.
4. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN STUD WALL ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED. SHGC-ALL FRAME TYPES
SHGC: PF < 0.25 U-0.40
SHGC: 0.25 LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO PF < 0.5 NR
@TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHGC: PF GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.5 NR
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